
Open Position

Closed Position

Representative Moving panels
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62.01
1575  

 
31.00
787.5   

31.00
787.5  

 
7.87
200   

7.87
200  

PANELS CLOSED

Areas requires access for switch 
adjustment from below

Areas requires access for switch 
adjustment from below

Recommended minimum space at end of mechanism to 
allow access to belt tensioner

Recommended minimum space at end of mechanism to 
allow access to belt tensioner

 
66.93
1700   

66.93
1700  

 
29.59
751.5   

29.59
751.5  

59.17
1503

MAX. TRAVEL

13.78
350

Hanger Seperation

 
0.98
25  

CL

Area requires access 
for the motor 

PANELS OPEN
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134.84
3425  

 
121.18
3078  

 
66.93
1700  

 
31.00
787.5   

31.00
787.5  

 
66.93
1700  

 
29.59
751.5   

29.59
751.5  

A

A

B
C

CL
SYM

 
3.90
99  

 
3.94
100  

 
7.17
182  

0.39
10

Maximum 
Length of 

Fixing Head

 
2.12
54  

 
0.98
25  

 
1.77
45  

SECTION A-A
SCALE 1 : 3

MDM is fixed from 
underneath through 
mounting holes in the 
column

 
8.01

203.5  

 
3.29 ±0.12

83.5 ±3  

DETAIL B
SCALE 1 : 4

Hanger Adjustment
Loosen the nuts and raise or lower 
to desired position

 
7.66
195   

7.66
195  

DETAIL C
SCALE 1 : 6

Motors located at the middle of the mechanism.
Recommended to allow access from below for servicing. 

Cable loom to control Boards

GENERAL DIMENSIONS
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D

DETAIL D
SCALE 1 : 2

The limit switches can be 
adjusted using a 3mm allen 
key. Undo the bolts and slide 
switch to desired position.

SWITCH ADJUSTMENT
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3 CORE CABLE
SWITCH LIMITS
6mm [0.25"] dia. 
EU SPEC:  0.5mm²
US SPEC:  20AWG

8 CORE CABLE
MOTOR
10mm [0.4"] dia. 
EU SPEC:  0.5mm²
US SPEC:  20AWG

MAINS INPUT

IR LEAD INPUT
3.5mm [0.14"]  JACK

IR OUTPUT 
INDICATOR LED

EMERGENCY STOP
CONNECTOR

CONTACT 
CLOSURE
PORT

RS232 PORT

 
12

.1
1

30
7.

5
 

CABLE LOOM
LENGTH APPROX

118
3000

 
5.89

149.5  

 
2.

05
52

.1
  

0.
32 8.
2

  
0.28

7  

 
0.

20 5.
2

 

 
0.

79
 m

ax
20

 m
ax

 

NOTES

POWER SUPPLY UNIT (PSU) WILL ALLOW 110V OR 240V AC INPUT.  THE SAME PSU IS USED FOR EU OR US MAINS SUPPLIES.•
OTHER THAN CONTROL CABLES, ALL CABLES TERMINATE AT CONTROL BOARD VIA STANDARD PHOENIX CONNECTORS.•
CABLE LOOM LENGTH SUPPLIED AT APPROX. 3m [118"].  LOOM CAN BE EXTENDED UP TO MAXIMUM OF APPROX. 10m [400"].•
MINIMUM CABLE BEND RADIUS 25mm [1"]. •

The two separate sides each come with a control box as shown
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